

**Ravi Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3941 of 2024**

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 10, 2024
(*Vinod*)