

**Shri Ravi Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 3941 of 2024**

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath and Mr. Piyush Mehta,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful  
be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 08, 2025  
(Rishi)