

Ravi Kumar vs State of H.P.and others

CWP No. 3941 of 2024

07.07.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that as pleadings are complete, the case be taken up for consideration after few days to enable him to assist the Court.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 07, 2026
(narender)